

B  
SLP(Crl.)No. 3423 OF 2004

ITEM No.13

Court No. 3

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3423/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2004 in CRLM 1428/04 in  
Crl.R.No.240/01 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BABU LAL MITTAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUKESH MITTAL & ANR.

Respondent (s)

[With Appln(s). for stay and with Office Report]  
[Along with papers of SLP(Crl.)No.5236/03]

Date : 14/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Dr. S.K. Verma,Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mody, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned for six weeks. Meanwhile, the parties who are father and son, shall try to resolve the dispute and learned counsel should help them in resolution of the entire controversy between them.

(Subhash Chander) (V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master Court Master