

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 874 OF 2005

BABU LAL MITTAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUKESH MITTAL &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

(ALONGWITH THE PAPERS OF SLP(Crl.)No.5236/2003)

Date: 31/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)1

Ms.Savita Sinha, Adv.

For Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

2

Mrs.Rekha Pandey, adv.

For Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call after summer vacation at the request of respondent no.1.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Vijay Aggarwa

Court Master

Court Mast

1)

er