

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 874 OF 2005

BABU LAL MITTAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUKESH MITTAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

(ALONG WITH THE PAPERS OF SLP(CRL.) NO.5236/2003)

Date: 21/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Av.

Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By an order dated 23.8.2006, the dispute being between
the father and son, the matter was referred to a mediat
ion
center for a possible settlement. It appears from the report of
the mediator that the parties have settled their disputes.
It is
stated that the terms of the settlement are in the proc
ess of
implementation. Put up the matter in January, 2007.

(A.S. BISHT)

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT MASTER